Individual Report for Docket Number : tc17-067

Docket Title:

In the Matter of the Application of Birch Communications, Inc. for a Certificate of Authority to Provide Local Exchange and Interexchange Long Distance Services in South Dakota

Reopened Date:

Filing Type : Tax ID # : Attorney : Staff :

TC KE JR

Date Of Final Decision : Memo :

02/08/2018 02/08/18 - Commission Meeeting

Primary Appeal Information

Appeal Date : Appellant :

Decision Date : Appeal Location :

Current Status:

Description of Above Decision:

Secondary Appeal Information

Appeal Date : Appellant :

Decision Date : Appeal Location :

Current Status:

Description of Above Decision :

Individual Report for Docket Number: tc17-067

Docket Notes:

- 11/30/17 Filed and Docketed M:/puc/web/internet/commission/dockets/telecom/2017/tc17-067/file name.pdf
- 11/29/17 Birch Communications, Inc.'s Letter regarding Application M:/ltr112917.pdf
- 11/29/17 Application of Birch Communications, Inc. for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity and Certificate of Service M:/application.pdf
- 11/29/17 Attachments List M:/list.pdf
- 11/29/17 Attachment A Secretary of State Certificate of Organization M:/exhibita.pdf
- 11/29/17 Attachment B Management Biographies M:/exhibitb.pdf
- 11/29/17 Attachment C Complaints M:/exhibitc.pdf
- 11/29/17 Attachment D Draft Letter Regarding Notice of Application M:/exhibitd.pdf
- 11/29/17 Attachment E Financial Statements (Confidential) M:/exhibite.pdf
- 11/29/17 Attachment E Financial Statements Confidential (not available to the public) -
- N|/Internet/telecom/2017/tc17-067/attachmente.pdf
- 12/04/17 Birch Communication Inc.'s Letter regarding Application to Provide Interexchange Services and Supplement to Local Exchange Applicatio- M:/ltr120417.pdf
- 104/17 Application of Birch Communications, Inc. for a Certificate of Authority to Provide Interexchange Service in South Dakota and Certifof service M:/app120417.pdf
- 12/05/17 Birch Communications, Inc.'s Letter regarding Application- M:/ltr120517.pdf
- 12/05/17 Notice to Local Exchange Carriers M:/notice.pdf
- 12/05/17 Certificate of Service M:/certificateofservice120517.pdf
- 12/22/17 Receipt Confidential (not available to the public)- NI/Internet/telecom/2017/tc17-067/receipt.pdf
- 01/10/18 01/10/18 Birch Communications, Inc.'s Responses to Staff's Data Request 1 M:/dr1.pdf
- 01/10/18 Response to Staff's Data Request 1-1 M:/dr1-1.pdf
- 01/10/18 Response to Staff's Data Request 1-2 M:/dr1-2.pdf
- 01/10/18 Exhibit 1 Organizational Charts M:/exhibit1.pdf
- 01/10/18 Exhibit 3 Birch-Fusion Notice Letter- List of Exhibits- Exhibit 1 The Birch Operating
- Companies- Exhibit 2 The Fusion Operating Companies- Exhibit 3 Pre-and Post-Close Organizational Charts for Fusion and Birch- and Certificate of Service M:/exhibit3.pdf
- 01/10/18 Response to Staff's Data Request 1-3 M:/dr1-3.pdf
- 01/10/18 Exhibit 2 Secretary of State and Sales Tax ID M:/exhibit2.pdf
- 01/10/18 Response to Staff's Data Request 1-4 M:/dr1-4.pdf
- 01/10/18 Response to Staff's Data Request 1-5 M:/dr1-5.pdf
- 01/10/18 Response to Staff's Data Request 1-6 M:/dr1-6.pdf
- 02/14/18 Order Granting Certificate of Authority M:/puc/web/internet/commission/orders/telecom/2018/tc17-067.pdf
- 02/14/18 Docket Closed M:/close.pdf

Individual Report for Docket Number : tc17-067

Docket Synopsis: